

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No.33 of 2018

SHRI KARAM SHANTIKUMAR SINGH & ORS

.... Appellants

- Versus –

THE STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS

.... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE SHRI RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

27.11.2018

Notice returnable by 18.12.2018.

Mr. HS Paonam, learned Sr. Counsel takes notice on behalf of private respondents and Mr. Athouba Khuman, learned GA takes notice for official respondents.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

SANJOY