

Item no.18

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 33 of 2018

Karam Shantikumar Singh & Ors.

.... *Appellants*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & Ors.

.... *Respondents*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE SHRI RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

12.03.2019

CJ

Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned Sr. Counsel for the respondents states that the cause of action for filing the writ appeal does not survive. He seeks time to produce the relevant proceeding.

List the matter on 02.04.2019.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil