

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WA No.33 of 2018**

Shri Karam Shantikumar Singh

.... *Appellant*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & Ors.

.... *Respondents*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE SHRI RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

2.4.2019

***CJ***

At request of Mr. Ashinikumar, learned counsel for the respondents,  
list on 16.4.2019.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*SANJOY*