

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL  
W.A. No. 33 of 2018**

Shri Karam Shantikumar Singh

*....Appellant*

- Versus –

State of Manipur

*.... Respondent*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE SHRI RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

25.11.2019

**CJ**

Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel appearing for the respondents No.3 and 4 in the writ petition and the respondents No.3 and 4 in the present appeal as well states that earlier, they filed memo of appearance. The party has taken away the brief from their chamber and he therefore seeks some time to file memo for discharge of Mr. H.S. Paonam as counsel of the respondents No.3 and 4 in the present appeal. This will enable the party to file memo of appearance afresh through a counsel of their choice.

Mr. N. Bipin is directed to file all papers and communication to the respondents No.3 and 4 for discharge on the next hearing date.

At request, list on 03.12.2019.

Mr. Kh. Athouba, learned Government Advocate appears for the State respondents and Mr. B.P. Sahu, learned senior counsel appears for the appellant.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**