

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 33 of 2018

Shri Karam Shantikumar Singh

....Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

06.04.2021

[Sanjay Kumar, CJ]

MC(WA) No. 70 of 2019 [Ref. : W.A. No. 33 of 2018] is ordered determining the appearance of the learned counsel for respondents No. 3 & 4.

Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned Government Advocate, appears for the State authorities.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned counsel, from the cause list as he is not concerned with this matter.

Post on 04.05.2021.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE