

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 33 of 2018

Shri Karam Shantikumar Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

26.10.2021

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. Deepak Prasad Sahu, learned counsel, appears for the appellant, and Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned Government Advocate, appears for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Notice to respondents No. 3 & 4 afresh, as no proof is put up by the Registry in relation to service of notice pursuant to the earlier order dated 24.02.2020 passed in MC (W.A) No. 70 of 2019.

Steps shall be taken for effecting service of notice upon respondents No. 3 & 4 by speed post. Dasti service is also permitted.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Ms. Bandana Thokchom, learned counsel, from the cause list as her appearance already stood determined.

Post on 23.11.2021.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep