

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 33 of 2018

Shri Karam Shantikumar Singh; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondent

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. MV MURALIDARAN**

12.07.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned Government Advocate, appears for the State authorities.

Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel, appears for the appellants, and seeks an adjournment on behalf of Mr. BP Sahu, learned senior counsel, as he is indisposed.

Post on 17.08.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sapana