

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 33 of 2018

Shri Karam Shantikumar Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

20.09.2022.

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned Government Advocate, appears for the State authorities.

Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, leaned counsel, appears for the appellant, and seeks some more time on the ground that Mr. BP Sahu, learned senior counsel, is not fully recovered as yet.

Post on 18.10.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sapana