

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WA No. 33 of 2018**

Shri Karam Shantikumar Singh

***Appellant***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur

***Respondent***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

**18.10.2022.**

***Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):***

At the request of both sides, the matter is adjourned.

Post on 24.11.2022.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sapana*