

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

**WA No. 86 of 2022**

Sougaijam Arunkumar Singh & ors.

*... Appellants*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

*... Respondents*

*With*

**WA No. 33 of 2018**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**28-04-2023**

***A. Bimol Singh, J.***

Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned GA and Mr. B. Kirankumar, learned counsel appeared for the respondents.

Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel and Mr. I. Lalitkumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants prays for taking up this matter after one week.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 11-05-2023.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. L. Anand as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*