

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 86 of 2022

Sougaijam Arunkumar Singh; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
W.A. No. 33 of 2018**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

09.12.2024

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

Ms. Tanya Sana RK, learned counsel for the appellants, submitted an adjournment slip, after obtaining no objection acknowledgment from Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Dy. Government Advocate, appearing for the respondents.

List these matters on 20.01.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep