

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 86 of 2022

Sougaijam Arunkumar Singh; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

***Clubbed with
W.A. No. 33 of 2018***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
(ORDER)**

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

06.10.2025

Re-notified at the request of both sides.

List on 04.11.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom